



CIN: L14102TG1990PLC011909

**Date:** 31<sup>st</sup> May 2022

To  
B. S. E. Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Rotunda Building  
P.J. Tower, Dalal street  
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

**Sub:** Intimation of Publication of Audited Financial Results in Newspaper for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022.

**Ref:** Scrip Code 526095,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Audited Financial Results on 31<sup>st</sup> May 2022 for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express &
2. Nava Telangana

Further, copy of newspapers clippings are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For **RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED**

Parvatha Samantha Reddy  
Whole-time Director and CFO  
DIN: 00141961

**H.No. 6-  
Durgan  
Punjagutta, Hyderabad**

H.No. 6-3-668/10/35  
Durganagar Colony  
Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.

*Ravi Leela*  
**GRANITES LTD**

CIN # L14102AP1990PLC011909  
Tel : 23413733, Fax : 23413732  
E-mail: revileel@yahoo.com

**Factory :** Plot No. 15, APIIC BP SEZ. Annangi Village, Maddipadu Mandal, Prakasam Dist. - 523211.

**o. 15**



**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN:U65999OR1986PTC015931

Regd Office: At- 1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jayadev Vatika, Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar- 751030, Odisha

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2022 (Pursuant to regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015)

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,459	26,935	1,14,716	97,343
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,467	(744)	2375	167
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,467	(744)	2375	167
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	886	(521)	1713	182
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1024	(2469)	3275	(282)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,880	6,872	6,880	6,872
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23,466	21,720	23,466	21,720
8.	Securities Premium Account	39,919	40,076	39,919	40,076
9.	Net worth	1,25,089	85,806	1,25,089	85,806
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	6,21,240	4,88,436	6,21,240	4,88,436
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) 444,37,426 shares as on 31.03.2022	444	224	444	224
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	7.83	6.07	7.83	6.07
13.	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic	1.23	-0.76	2.39	0.26
	2. Diluted:	1.16	-0.76	2.25	0.24
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve*	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve*	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Current ratio	1.45	1.57	1.45	1.57
17.	Long term debt to working capital	2.09	1.73	2.09	1.73
18.	Gross non performing asset	10.03%	7.33%	10.03%	7.33%
19.	Net non performing asset	2.86%	3.04%	2.86%	3.04%
20.	Current liability ratio	0.53	0.50	0.53	0.50
21.	Total debts to total assets	0.87	0.79	0.87	0.79
22.	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA	NA
23.	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA	NA
24.	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA	NA
25.	Net profit margin (%)	2.42%	-1.93%	1.49%	0.19%
26.	Capital risk adequacy ratio (CRAR)	29.78%	27.71%	29.78%	27.71%

For Annapurna Finance Pvt Ltd  
Sd/-  
Dibyajoti Pattanaik  
Director

Date: 27.05.2022  
Place: Bhubaneswar

**KOBO BIOTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L24110TG1993PLC016112

Regd. Office : 505, Plot No.193 & 193/1, Chandi Nilayam, Samatha Nagar, Bhagyanagar 3rd Phase, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 085  
Corp. Office : H Wing, 4th Floor, Tex Centre, Off Saki Vihar Road, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(1,041.66)	(134.84)	(218.83)	(1,522.59)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1,041.66)	(134.84)	(218.83)	(1,522.59)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(1,041.66)	(134.84)	(218.83)	(1,522.59)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,041.66)	(134.84)	(218.83)	(1,522.59)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,382.50	2,382.50	2,382.50	2,382.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(14,625.31)
8	Earnings Per Share				
	1. Basic	(4.37)	(0.57)	(0.92)	(6.39)
	2. Diluted	(4.37)	(0.57)	(0.92)	(6.39)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the website of the Company at www.kobobiotech.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ICICI Home Finance** Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051  
Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059  
Branch Office: Ground floor, Usha Kiran Complex, S.D.Road, Secunderabad -500003

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ("ICICI HFC") and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address	Property Address of Secured Asset/ Asset to be Enforced	Date of Notice Sent/ Outstanding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date
1.	Amar Kumar Gopa (Borrower), Flat No 403, Shilpa Park Apartments Road No 05, Banjara Hills Hyderabad- Banjara Hills-500034 Banjara Hills 500034. NHHYD00000735070.	D No.12/116, Plot No.112, 2000/2, 2000/3, 2000/4, D No.12/132 (new), D No.12/72-a8, Plot No.34 Part, Sy.No.2000/2, 2000/3, 2000/4, Central Excise Colony, Anantapur Anantapur-515001. Bounded By- North: 40 Ft Road, South: House In Plot No. 111 Belongs To K.s Radhakrishnaiah, East: 80 Ft Road, West: House In Plot No. 13 Belongs To B Krishna Murthy.	17-05-2022 Rs. 2,19,33,245/-	15-Jan-14

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Date : May 31, 2022  
Place: Anantapur  
Authorized Officer  
ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

**JAYPEE ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram - 522 414, Guntur Dist., (A.P)  
Website: andhracemts.com, E-mail Id: investorcell@andhracemts.com, CIN No. L26942AP1936PLC002379

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income	18	61	18	155
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(6,697)	(23,496)	(4,447)	(20,504)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional Items	(6,831)	(23,630)	(4,447)	(20,504)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	(6,831)	(23,630)	(4,447)	(20,504)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6,831)	(23,630)	(4,447)	(20,532)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	29,352	29,352	29,352	29,352
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(121,013) (As on 31.03.2022)	(121,013) (As on 31.03.2021)	(97,383) (As on 31.03.2021)	(97,383) (As on 31.03.2021)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic	(2.33)	(8.05)	(1.51)	(6.99)
	b) Diluted	(2.33)	(8.05)	(1.51)	(6.99)

Note: 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have conducted an audit of these results in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI-LODR). 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on Websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's web site(www.andhracemts.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH  
DIRECTOR AND CEO

New Delhi  
May 30, 2022.

**RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED**

Address: H. No. 6-3-668/10/35, Durganagar Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082  
CIN # L14102AP1990PLC011909 Website: www.ravileelagrantes.com

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	415.24	765.57	3605.29	3610.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(399.58)	(562.61)	139.79	(522.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(399.58)	52.60	139.79	92.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(450.69)	47.10	159.95	54.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(450.69)	47.10	159.01	52.04
6	Equity Share Capital	1,058.60	1,058.60	1,058.60	1,058.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	700.75	541.74
8	Earnings per share (of Rs: 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	(4.26)	0.40	1.50	0.49
	2. Diluted	(4.26)	0.40	1.50	0.49

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 30-05-2022. The full formats of the statements of Audited financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ravileelagrantes.co) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). 2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Ravileela Granites Limited  
Sd/-  
P Samantha Reddy  
Whole-time Director cum CFO  
(DIN : 001419611)

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

**AHLADA ENGINEERS LIMITED**

CIN: L24239TG2005PLC047102

Registered office: Door No: 4 - 56, Sy No: 62 / 1 / A & 67, Tech Mahindra Road, Bahadurpally Village, Dundigal-Gandimysamma Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 043, Telangana.  
Email: kodanda.cs@ahlada.com; Website: www.ahlada.com, Tel No: 8766500811/9866500822

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022

SI No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended on	
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-21 Un-Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,354	3,768	6,845	15,232
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	67	138	489	769
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	67	138	489	769
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	40	81	321	518
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40	81	330	518
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,292	1,292	1,292	1,292
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,946	10,609	10,609	10,946
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.31	0.62	2.55	4.01
	2. Diluted:	0.31	0.62	2.55	4.01

Note: a) The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 28.05.2022 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on nseindia.com and the Company's website www.ahlada.com c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date: 28.05.2022

For Ahlada Engineers Limited  
sd/-Ch.Suresh Mohan Reddy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00090543

**TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED VIDYUTSODHA:-HYDERABAD-82**

Website:https://www.tstransco.in CIN No: U40102TS2014SGC094248

FINAL ORDERS  
Final orders dt.25-04-2022 were issued to Sri A.Sreenivasulu, Artisan Grade-III, I.D.No.50003749 duly terminating the services for his "unauthorized absence from duties" constitutes misconduct as per Clauses 34(8)& 34(50) of Standing Orders, Service Rules & Regulations for Artisans.  
C.Srinivasa Rao  
JMD (Finance, Commi. & HRD)

**SALE OF HYPOTHECATION OF PLANT & MACHINERY**

Whereas the Bank of India, being the Secured Creditor has issued the mandatory demand notice and mandatory notice of sale under Indian Contract Act, 1882 to the Hypothecatee Loanee for recovery of bank dues and upon his/her failing to repay the dues, the Secured Creditor has taken possession of the hypothecated machinery in accordance with the terms and conditions contained in the Deed of Hypothecation dated 02.01.2019. Whereas, now the Secured Creditor has decided to enforce its rights of Hypothecatee under the Deed of Hypothecation dated 02.01.2019 and sell the hypothecated asset on 'AS IS WHERE IS AND IN WHATEVER CONDITION BASIS'.

Place of Sale: AZAMABAD BRANCH, HYDERABAD; Mode of Sale: By public Auction  
Date of Sale: 10.06.2022 Time of Sale: 11 AM to 05:00 PM  
Reserve Price: Rs:50.00 lakhs Date & Time of Inspection: 21/05/2022  
Last date for Receipt of Tenders: 10.06.2022 SPECIFICATIONS: Machinery

Name of the Borrower: M/s. Sharada Binder  
Name of the Owner: Mr. Agastya Shiva Prasad  
Total Dues: Rs.95,68,951.07 + Interest  
Particulars of Machinery: 1) Komori L-440U; PQC; Alcohol Pump Four Color Offset Printing Machine. 2) Paper/Book SEYPHA-40 inches Cutting Machine.  
Reserve Price: Rs:50.00 lakhs Earnest Money Deposit: Rs:50.00 lakhs

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AUCTION: 1) The tenders will be opened by the undersigned at Bank of India, Azamabad Branch on 10.06.2022 at 11 AM to 05.00 PM in the presence of available attending bidders. 2) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be remitted to IFSC Code: BKID0008626, Account No. 86269020000033 in favour of Bank of India, Azamabad Branch. 3) For Terms and conditions of payment of amount and other details, contact the undersigned at 040-27619896.  
Place: Hyderabad, Date: 31.05.2022. Sd/-Authorized Officer, Bank of India, Azamabad Branch

**IDBI BANK # 7th Floor, NMG Department, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005.**

PUBLICATION OF THE NAMES & PHOTOGRAPHS OF WILFUL DEFAULTER

NAME AND ADDRESS : Yuvraj Power Projects Ltd. (Borrower), 22-9-2, 1st Floor, Lakshmidham, Veerabhadrapuram, Korukonda Road, Rajahmundry, East Godavari District. Pin-533105, Andhra Pradesh

Venkatasatayaram Maddipoti (MVS Ramu) : D.No.4-63, Panchayathi Street, Bommuuraj Rajahmundry Rural, East Godavari Dist.Pin-533107, Andhra Pradesh  
Satyanarayanachowdry Maddipoti : D.No.4-62, Panchayathi Street, Bommuuraj Rajahmundry Rural, East Godavari District Pin-533107, Andhra Pradesh

Please refer to our Show cause notice dated February 11, 2020 and as per RBI Master Circular on Wilful Defaulters dated July 1, 2015, you have been declared as wilful defaulter by our Bank and the same has been reported to RBI/CIC.

Further, RBI vide its circular dated September 29, 2016, has outlined that Bank as a penal measure against the borrowers declared as Wilful Defaulters may publish names and photographs of the Wilful Defaulters in the newspapers/magazines. Despite repeated requests, reminders and regular follow up, you have failed to repay the outstanding amount of Rs.23,01,81,870/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy only) which is due and payable by you as on February 28, 2022. We, therefore, once again call upon you to pay the entire outstanding amount of Rs. 23,01,81,870/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy only) together with interest accrued thereon from February 28, 2022 within a period of 15 days, from the date of this letter, failing which, IDBI Bank shall, in public interest constrained to proceed to publish your name and photograph giving other details of the default committed, in the newspaper / magazines. Please also take notice that IDBI Bank shall not be responsible for any consequential or resultant loss of reputation or damages, which may accrue to you as a result of such publication in newspapers/ magazines.

**ARUNJYOTI BIO VENTURES LIMITED**

Plot No.45, P & T Colony, Karkhana, Secunderabad - 500009, Telangana  
CIN: L01400TG1986PLC062463

STATEMENT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

SI/ No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	27.99	219.60	297.08	551.29
2	Net Profit / Loss (Before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.25	-4.02	7.61	9.22
3	Net Profit / Loss Before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.25	-4.02	7.61	9.22
4	Net Profit / Loss After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.25	(6.42)	5.63	6.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ Comprising Profit / Loss After Tax And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	23.25	(6.42)	5.63	6.82
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/-per Equity Share)	207.09	207.09	207.09	207.09
7					